

FGX Europe Ltd. Longbridge Hayes Rd. Longport Stoke-on-Trent Staffordshire ST6 4DS United Kingdom

UKCA DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY No: DOFCR202200763

1: PPE

L	52001-03	Bliz Active Vision Matt White M12	Sunglasses
_			

2: Manufacturer:

FGX Europe Ltd. Longbridge Hayes Rd. Longport Stoke-on-Trent Staffordshire ST6 4DS United Kingdom

3: This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

4: Object of declaration:

52001-03 Bliz Active Vision Matt White M12

5: The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 9 March 2016 on personal protective equipment

6: Harmonised standards used:

BS EN ISO 12312: 2013+A1:2015 Eye and Face Protection-Sunglasses and related eyewear

Signed for and behalf of:

FGX Europe Ltd. Longbridge Hayes Rd. Longport Stoke-on-Trent Staffordshire ST6 4DS United Kingdom

Daniel A. Lahousse

Quality Assurance Director

04/19/2022



POLINELLI S.r.I. Società con Socio Unico Via Roma,57 – 21020 Daverio (VA) – Italia C.F./P.IVA/REG.IMP.VA 01342440128 VAT IT01342440128 – CAP.SOC. 300.000,00€ i.v. www.fgxi.com – www.polinelli.it

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY No: DOFCR202200763

1		D	D	C
_	-			ᆮ

52001-03	Bliz Active Vision Matt White M12	Sunglasses
----------	-----------------------------------	------------

2: Manufacturer:

Polinelli S.r.l. S.U. Via Roma 57 21020 Daverio (Varese) Italy

3: This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

4: Object of declaration:

52001-03 Bliz Active Vision Matt White M12

5: The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 9 March 2016 on personal protective equipment

6: Harmonised standards used:

ISO 12312: 2013+A1:2015 Eye and Face Protection- Sunglasses and related eyewear

Signed for and behalf of:

Polinelli S.r.l. S.U. Via Roma 57 21020 Daverio (Varese) Italy

Daniel A. Lahousse

Quality Assurance Director

04/19/2022